

17800 N 85TH STREET SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

AXON.COM

## 6/10/2021

## To: United States state, local and municipal law enforcement agencies

## Re: Sole Source Letter for Axon Enterprise, Inc.'s Product Packages

A sole source justification exists because the following goods and services required to satisfy the agency's needs are only available for purchase from Axon Enterprise. Axon is also the sole distributor of all Axon product packages in the United States of America.

## **Axon Product Packages**

- 1. **Officer Safety Plan:** Includes an X2 or X26P energy weapon, Axon camera and Dock upgrade, and Evidence.com license and storage. See your Sales Representative for further details and Model numbers.
- 2. Officer Safety Plan 7: Includes a TASER 7 energy weapon, Axon Body 3 camera, Axon Dock, Axon Camera and Dock upgrade, Axon Evidence (Evidence.com) licenses and storage, Axon Aware, and Axon Records Core.
- 3. **Officer Safety Plan 7 Plus**: Includes a TASER 7 energy weapon, Axon Body 3 camera, Axon Evidence (Evidence.com) licenses and storage, Axon Records Core, Axon Aware +, Axon Auto-Tagging Services, Axon Performance, Axon Citizen for Communities, Axon Redaction Assistant, and Axon Signal Sidearm.
- 4. **TASER Assurance Plan (TAP):** Hardware extended warranty coverage, Spare Products, and Upgrade Models available for the X2 and X26P energy weapons, and the TASER CAM HD recorder. (The TAP is available only through Axon Enterprise, Inc.)
- 5. **TASER 7 Certification:** Pays for TASER 7 program in installments over 5 years including access to Evidence.com for energy weapon program management, annual training cartridges, unlimited duty cartridges and online training content.
- 6. **TASER Certification Add-On:** Allows the agency to pay an annual fee to receive an annual allotment of training cartridges, unlimited duty cartridges and online training content.
- 7. **TASER 7 Certification with Virtual Reality (VR):** Pays for the TASER 7 program in installments over 5 years including access to Evidence.com for energy weapon program management, annual training cartridges, unlimited duty cartridges, online training content, and VR training.
- 8. **TASER 60:** Pays for X2 and X26P energy weapons and Spare Products in installments over 5 years.
- 9. **Unlimited Cartridge Plan:** Allows the agency to pay an annual fee to receive annual training cartridges, unlimited duty cartridges and unlimited batteries for the X2 and X26P.
- 10. **TASER 60 Unlimited:** Pays for X2 and X26P energy weapons and Spare Products in installments over 5 years and receive unlimited cartridges and batteries.
- 11. **TASER 7 Close Quarters Dock Plan:** Pays for TASER 7 Close Quarters Plan over a 5-year period in installments including access to Evidence.com for energy weapon program management, rechargeable batteries, annual cartridge shipments, unlimited duty cartridges, and access to online training.
- 12. **Axon Core:** Pays for the TASER 7 CQ, TASER Dock, weapon Axon Evidence license, training and duty cartridges, Axon Body 3 camera, Professional Axon Evidence license, unlimited storage, camera hardware upgrade every 2.5 years, Axon Respond, Axon Signal Sidearm, Axon Fleet Signal, and auto tagging.
- Axon Core+: Pays for the TASER 7 energy weapon, TASER Dock, weapon Axon Evidence license, training and duty cartridges, Axon Body 3 camera, Professional Axon Evidence license, unlimited storage, camera hardware upgrade every 2.5 years, Axon Respond, Axon Signal Sidearm, Axon Fleet Signal, and auto tagging.



17800 N 85TH STREET SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

AXON.COM

\_\_\_\_

SOLE AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR FOR	SOLE AUTHORIZED REPAIR FACILITY FOR
TASER BRAND CEW PRODUCTS	TASER BRAND CEW PRODUCTS
Axon Enterprise, Inc.	Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N. 85 <sup>th</sup> Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85255	17800 N. 85 <sup>th</sup> Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85255
Phone: 800-978-2737	Phone: 800-978-2737
Fax: 480-991-0791	Fax: 480-991-0791

Please contact your local Axon sales representative or call us at 1-800-978-2737 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Josh Isner Chief Revenue Officer Axon Enterprise, Inc.

The "Axon + Delta Logo," Axon, Axon Aware, Axon Citizen, Axon Core, X2, X26, TASER, and TASER 7, are trademarks of Axon Enterprise, Inc., some of which are trademarks in the US and other countries. For more information visit www.axon.com/legal. All rights reserved. © 2021 Axon Enterprise, Inc.